Bulletin 193-T1
Bimetallic Overload Relays
2-250
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
For Use With� Setting Range [A]�‡
Max. Back-up fuse [A]
Cat. No.
gL/gG UL Class K5
50 kA, 690V AC 5 kA, 600V AC
IEC/EN 60947-4-1 Coordination
UL 508Type 1 Type 2
100-C09…100-C23
0.1…0.16 50 — 1 193-T1AA16
0.16…0.25 50 — 1 193-T1AA25
0.25…0.40 50 2 1 193-T1AA40
0.35…0.50 50 2 2 193-T1AA50
0.45…0.63 50 2 2 193-T1AA63
0.55…0.80 50 4 3 193-T1AA80
0.75…1.0 50 4 3 193-T1AB10
0.90…1.3 50 6 4 193-T1AB13
1.1…1.6 50 6 5 193-T1AB16
1.4…2.0 50 10 8 193-T1AB20
1.8…2.5 50 16 10 193-T1AB25
2.3…3.2 50 16 12 193-T1AB32
2.9…4.0 50 16 15 193-T1AB40
3.5…4.8 50 16 15 193-T1AB48
4.5…6.3 50 20 20 193-T1AB63
5.5…7.5 50 25 25 193-T1AB75
7.2…10 50 25 35 193-T1AC10
9.0…12.5 50 35 50 193-T1AC12
100-C12…100-C23 11.3…16 50 35 60 193-T1AC16
100-C16…100-C23
15…20 80 40 80 193-T1AC20
17.5…21.5 80 50 80 193-T1AC21
100-C23 21…25 80 50 100 193-T1AC25
100-C30…100-C37
15…20 80 40 80 193-T1BC20
17.5…21.5 80 50 80 193-T1BC21
21…25 80 50 100 193-T1BC25
24.5…30 100 63 100 193-T1BC30
29…36 125 63 125 193-T1BC36
100-C37 33…38 125 63 150 193-T1BC38
100-C43
17…25 100 50 100 193-T1CC25
24.5…36 125 80 125 193-T1CC36
35…47 160 100 175 193-T1CC47
100-C60…100-C97
35…47 160 100 175 193-T1DC47
45…60 200 125 250§ 193-T1DC60
100-C72…100-C97 58…75 200 125 300§ 193-T1DC75
100-C85…100-C97 72…90 250 160 350§ 193-T1DC90
Separate mounting
required (Panel-
mounted device)
35…47 160 100 175 193-T1DC47P
45…60 200 125 250§ 193-T1DC60P
58…75 200 125 300§ 193-T1DC75P
72…90 250 160 350§ 193-T1DC90P
� Bulletin 193-T1 overload relays shall not be used with 100-C09…100-C43 conventional DC coil-controlled contactors. Use electronic controlled DC coil
versions.
� To select the setting range for use in Y-Δ Starters, multiply the rated operating current of the motor by a factor of 0.58.
‡ For motors with service factor of 1.15 or greater, use motor nameplate full load current. For motors with service factor of 1.0, use 90% of the motor nameplate

Add-On Modules
Description For Use With
Pkg.
Quantity
� Cat. No.
DIN Rail/Panel Mounting Adapter
For separate mounting of overload relays
Snaps on to 35 mm top hat rail
193-T1AA, 193-T1AB,
193-T1AC, 193-T1BC 1 193-T1APM
Screw Adapter
For screw fixing of the 193-T1APM panel adapter
(1 required per adapter)
193-T1APM 10 140M-C-N45
Remote Reset Solenoid
For remote reset of 193-K and 193-T1 overload relays
193-K, 193-T1 (not for
193-T1DC_P) 1 193-T1R⊗
External Reset Button
For enclosed, through-the-door reset applications. Metal
construction, IP66, non-illuminated. Refer to the 800F selection
information for additional types.
All 1 800FM-R611
Reset Rod
Length 142 mm, adjustable range 141…159 mm All 1 800F-ATR08
Reset Adapter
Expands the reset target area when using an external reset
193-K, 193-T1 (not for
193-T1DC_P) 1 193-RA3
� Must be ordered in multiples of package quantity.
⊗ Coil Voltage Codes for Remote Reset Solenoid
[V] 24 48 110 120 125 220…240
50 Hz — — D — — —

Main Circuits
Cat. No. 193-T1…
Rated isolation voltage Ui 690V AC
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (between main
poles and between main poles and auxiliary circuits) 6kV AC
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (between auxiliary
circuits) 4kV AC
Rated operating voltage Ue
IEC
690V AC
440V DC
UL, CSA 600V AC
Rated frequencies [Hz] 50/60
Operational frequencies DC…400 Hz
Power dissipation
193-T1A, 193-
T1B
up to 0.4 A 7 W
0.5…36 A 6 W
38 A 12 W